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UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1807

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 27TH JULY,  2018
                                                          5, SHRAVANA, 1940 (SAKA)


REBATE IN TAXES


1807: SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has extended any provision for special rebate in taxes and income tax for women entrepreneurs; and

 (b)      if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)


(a) & (b) No Madam, the Government has not extended any provision for special rebate in taxes and income tax for women entrepreneurs.


--------

